DeKalb SPLOST
Change Order Request
Administrative Authorization

ITB No. _ 21-101358 Contract No. _ 1263589 Change Order # 1
Request Date _4/11/2022 Project Type Roadway Resurfacing

Project Description SPLOST 2B - apnroximately 30 mile of roadway resurfacing

Contractor__ HEH
Change Order Amount __$2.051.888 86

Michael Malcom

Purchase Order Authorized Amount _$12.087.102.82
Change to Purchase Order $14,138,891.68

Requester Title __Construction Manager

Requester Name

Items for Proposed Change or Addition

ltem MO | Quantity | Unit Cost Total Cost
Traffic Control LS 1 $357.523.36 $357,523.36
Recycled Asphall Concrete Patching Ton
including Bitum. Material and H Lime 75,154 31380 $1.022,084 40
il Asphalt Concrete Pavement sy
Variable Depth Average 1" to 1 /2 25,000 $0.44 $11.000.00
Recycled Asphalt Concrete 8.5, M
Superpave, Type Il Blend 1 included Ton
Bitum, 37,668 $17.21 S648,266 28
Striping LF 9,979 $1.08 $10.777.32
Adjust Minor Structures o Grade- Ea
Linear Fest 5 $445 50 $2,227 .50

Explanation of Necessity for Change or Addition Due to significant increases in both materials

and fabor during the 10-month period between the time of lekin and naotice to proceed, the contractor

is reguesting new project line fems prices. (See following page for breakdown?

"iiz“e: f el A

- 3
Lese BSevin 24
Date

Date Contractor Name Print

L ofal A
gl e Cop

4/20/2022 } :
hief “_:"}:"! YR .é':’ g +F
é‘gﬁ%'actor Title R

Division Manager

}._—-

Director

. FEiTare vt oy tumes sy
hMichael Malcomiad o iimresrms—
B Dor? 12 64 99 10 17 00,0400

TR i

5 ST PM Cudi’dmatou | Date
“Willams/COO/Execttive Assisiant  Dats

Ae Chief Exacutive Officer or his designee shall have the authaority to approve and execute a Change Order lowering
e Contract Price or increasing the Contract Price up to twenty percent (20%} of the original Contract Price provided that
the total amount of the increase authorized by such Change Order is less than $100,000



Bid Price Change Ordar Prics Pica Change
TOTAL
ITEMNQ. | DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
A{150-
1000) Traffic Control Lump Sum 1 $1.870.155.73 | $1.870,155.73 | $2.227.679.09 $2,227,619.09 $357,523.36 $357.523.36
Recycied Asphalt Concrete
B{402- Patching including Bitum, Materfz)
1807} and H Lime Ton 75,154 $90.80 | 6,815.716.26 3104.29 $7,837,810.66 51360 $1022.084.40
Mill Asphal Concrete Pavement
C(432- Variable Depth Average 1° 101 Square
§010) iz Yard 25.000 32.94 $73.500.00 $3.38 $084.500.00 8044 $11,000.00
Recycied Asphait Concrate 9.5,
D(402- MM Superpave, Type H, Blend 1
3102) included Bitum, Ton 37,660 366.05 | $3.241,331.40 $103.26 $3.869,597.68 $17.21 £648,266.25
E{653- Linear
2501) Striping Feat 9.979 §7.17 $71549.43 §8.25 $82,326.75 $1.08 $10,777.32
F {641 Adjust Minor Structures to Grade
8055) Linpar Feet Each 5 $2.970.00 $14,850.00 $3.415.50 $17.077.50 $445.50 §2.297.50
$12.087,102.92 $14,130,091.68 52,051,085.85
5205188086 |




